ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200803144-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Debargha MUKHERJEE	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Wai-Tian TAN	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
Chuohao YEO	Houston, TX 77707		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment	of Name Security Agreement Joint		
Other			
Execution Date(s):03/10/2009, 03/10/2009, 03/11/2009			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The same of the sa		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
	: 03/11/2009		
Confirmation No.: 7735 B. Patent No.(s):			
	, ,		
Additional numbers attached? NO	C. Tatal number of applications and patents (projugated)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
_	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	_X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
9. Statement and signature.	-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	metics is true and correct and any attached conv is a true		
copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
John P. Wagner, Jr.	03/11/2009		
Name of Person Signing Signs			
Total number of pages including covershee	et, attachments, and documents: 5		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
Page 1 of 1			

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0929 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200801344-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby title and interest, including the right of pri	assign and transfer to HPD	s to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its C, its successors and assigns, the entire right, plication for Letters Patent of the United States
entitled: DECODING VIDEO DATA		
	1 - 10 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110	
Filing Date:	Applicat	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) P's), divisionals, and renewals of and sut Patent of the United States and of coun reissues, or reexaminations, or extension I/we additionally authorize HPDC held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successo terms for which said Letters Patent responsame would have been held and enjoyed AND I/we hereby covenant that we have not executed and will not executed that I/we will, each time a request is mad necessary or desirable to perfect the title Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assign HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proc continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreig do everything possible to aid HPDC, its enforce, for its or their own benefit, prop countries provided the expenses which it paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and and any official of any country or cour applications as aforesaid, to issue to Hi Patent for said invention(s) or improveme be issued and granted on or as a result or	set forth therein, and any a distitutes for said application stries foreign thereto which is of said Letters Patent. It to file applications in my/or is, assigns, nominees or leg ectively may be granted, relevant by me/us had this assignment of the any agreement in conflict end without undue delay, the to said invention(s) or impose, nominees or legal repress respecting said invention(s) endings, to sign all lawful parts successors, assigns, nominer patent protection for said may be incurred by me/us in request the Commissioner of the foreign to the United PDC, as assignee of the endent(s), including any and all fithe application aforesald, in	and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters may be granted thereon or therefore; and any ur name for Letters Patent in any country, to be pal representatives, to the full end of the term or issued or extended, as fully and entirely as the ent, and transfer not been made; by the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ is herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree execute and deliver all such papers as may be provement(s), said application and said Letters sentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to a) or improvement(s), said application and said appers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ightful oaths and declarations, and generally to dinvention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all in lending such cooperation and assistance are of Patents and Trademarks of the United States States whose duty it is to issue patents on alter right, title and interest, any and all Letters Letters Patent of the United States which may accordance with the terms of this assignment.
	y docket number and title so	insert the serial number and filing date of said et forth above as soon as the same shall have rk Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here	unto set mylour hand(s) and	seal(s):
alella Mulh		03/10/2009
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		03/10/2009
Debargha MUKHERJEE Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
mandia Typed Ramo		Date Appropriate Office
State of	1	
)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of , per	sonally appeared D	Debargha MUKHERJEE who is personally
		rson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notory Public
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expline:
1995 Isoso transfillment	-	DATENT

REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0930

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rov 10/08 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200801344-1__

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Ω		3/10/09	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Wai-Tian TAN		3/10/0	а
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Ctate of	,		
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Wal-Tian TAN	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t		
assignment to be his/her free act a	ind deed,	II 5 IV.	
		Natary Public My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
AL. I. UEA			
Chudhao YEO Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
inventora rypeo Name		Data Application olgino	
State of)		
	,) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Chuohao YEO	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be i		
assignment to be his/her free act a	and deed.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	,
		ну Физинарон Схряса.	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	1 10
mverioi a oignaturo (ocar)		e are used unem educe	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of) SS,; \		
·	<i>)</i>		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared_ asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	the necessary who acknowledged the	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act a		are herson wan septimmended nie	lesedened manager or
- .		Notary Public	
		My Contribution Expires:	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0931 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200801344-1___

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hercunto set my/our hand(s) and scal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Wai-Tian TAN			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.;		
County of)		
	, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and of		he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public My Commission Explica	3:
.1			
MATT.		3/11/200	ว์จ
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
- V		3/11/20	c⊅ı
Chuohao YEO Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of CARIFORNIA)		
County of ALAMCDA) ss.;)		
Before me this day of MARCH	, personally appeared	Chuohao YEO	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and of	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	2
TAMARA CATHER Commission #	1811125 [My Commission Expires	.8-52-5015
Notary Public - Alameda Ci My Comm. Expires	ounty 💆		
inventor's Signature (Seal)	AUG 20, 2012	Date Assignment Signed	
Investor's Toward No.			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	ì		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and c		he person who acknowledged the	foregoing Instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires	ı:

PATENT REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0932



ASSIGNMENT FAX COVER SHEET

SEND TO: USPTO/ Attention: Assignment Recordation Services

FAX NUMBER: 571-273-0140

FROM: Wagner Blecher LLP

PAGE NUMBERS (including this sheet): 6

<u>NOTES</u>: Please find attached Recordation Coversheet and Signed Assignment to be recorded. <u>Please mail</u> the Original Notice of <u>Recordation to:</u>

Mail to: Records Manager

Intellectual Property Administration

Hewlett-Packard Company

P.O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

I hereby certify that the attached papers are being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S Patent and Trademark Office, to Facsimile No. 571-273-0140 on the date shown below.

Date: 03/11/2009

Name: Emilie Benschoter

Signature: Guelle

If there should be a problem with the quality of this transmission or you do not receive all of the pages, please call the operator named above at (408) 377-0500.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This FACSIMILE transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is confidential, attorney-client privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or use of any of the information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED by law. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and we will arrange the return of the original transmission to us at no expense to you. Thank you.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

200803144-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
	ITS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Debargha MUKHERJEE Wal-Tlan TAN Chuohao YEO	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77707
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 3. Nature of Conveyanco:	
Execution Date(s):03/10/2009, 03/10/2009, 03/11/2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/402,452 Date Filed:	
Confirmation No.: 7735 B. Patent N	o.(s):
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. 8ox 272400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Foe (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
John P. Wagner, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signa	03/11/2009 hture Date
Total number of pages including covershee	t, attachments, and documents: 5
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the	he USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V:A: 22313-1450 : 10-11

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 03/11/2009